
Training 28 Jan 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1527208c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Blacksmith hits the anvil
            Decline of the Ping dynasty
            Socks find lost laundry tales
            Unicorns launch stock market
            Penguins fashionistas for the day
            Llamas take over mall
            Wormhole opens at Starbucks
            Cooking class for dragons
            Sock puppet revolution begins
            Eels meander
            The last flight to Hawaii
            Green tomato ripe
            First human turns 80
            Membership numbers reach peak
            Books begin shouting
            Bicycle developed without pedals
            Gorilla feels ill
            Fish learn to play basketball
            Fairy dust initiates fashion week
            Ants film reality series
            An insect flies
            Llamas join fashion week
            Politician changes political stance
            Secret dragon society revealed
            Carpet knotting becomes a national sport
            Easter Bunny missed Christmas
            Coffee mugs hold deep conversations
            Senator bans abortion
            Magic wand discovered in toaster
            Fish destroy city aquarium
            Famous politician arrested
            Bacon becomes currency
            Happy Mother's Day
            Llamas invade suburbia
            Dinosaurs cuddle with teddy bears
            Giant carrot wins award
            Magic carpet taxi service revealed
            Socks collaborate with shoes
            Pen system invented
            Cactus starts online course

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 28 Jan 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1527208c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Haunted house turns into trendy café
            5. Digital camera
            Olympians win hula hoops
            First communication with dolphins
            Butterflies hold inspirational conference
            Spring cleaning
            Chocolate rain confuses townsfolk
            New record price for Krupp villa
            Relief in Peru
            Invisible woman successfully opens bakery.
            Aliens declare potato festival
            Octopus becomes famous artist
            Telekinetic crabs take over
            Flight to the Caribbean
            Trolls move to the rainforest
            Penguins discover fire
            Lion king over earth
            Denmark starts space program
            Wizards ban smartphone use
            Horse wins rosette
            Astronaut finds space spaghetti
            Teachers hold hip-hop lessons
            Everyone lives in caves
            Time traveler misplaces keys
            Rainbows become official mood enhancers
            Blind person gets a driver's license
            Clock stops
            Chef invents chocolate salad
            Fishes smell fishy
            Dancing trees compete nationally
            Worms start fashion show
            ENCARTA Encyclopedia
            Robot butlers start rebellion
            Smallest penis in the world seen
            Landmines are prohibited
            Fish become expert swimmers
            Dolphins establish bank
            Spider weaves a long way
            Bicycles develop a penchant for racing
            New chip flavor: grass

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 28 Jan 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1527208c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Candy rains on Tuesdays
            Rain starts singing
            Alien reveals identity
            Tourism is taxed
            The same day happens twice
            Chocolate rain showers occur
            Cantonese 4th Swiss official language
            Kangaroos practice ballet
            Baboon loses house keys
            Socks start singing loudly
            Frogs perform Shakespeare in the park
            Robot raccoons steal toys
            Execution postponed
            Silencing of the goats
            Dinosaurs return, demand wifi access
            Watching television not allowed
            Japan bans nuclear energy
            Cactus becomes new pet
            Alligators start meditation retreat
            Cactus gains sentience overnight
            Description of the immune system
            Turkeys' insurrection against Thanksgiving Day
            Cats run for president
            Mermaids run marathon
            All kings meet
            Sweaters given sentience
            Dairy cows unionize for rights
            Woman swims across the Pacific
            Unemployment banned by constitution
            Three-eyed frogs host nightly talk show
            Robots write haikus together
            15-year-old girl elected president
            Attack in Magdeburg
            Zebra with green stripes discovered
            Branches found at branch office
            TV switches on by itself
            Merkel re-elected for the 32nd time
            Kangaroos run for mayor
            Time-traveling coffee shop opens
            Parachute jump from the Zugspitze

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 28 Jan 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1527208c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Giants play chess with the clouds
            Noone wins on the lottery
            Mice throw cheese party
            Rainbows record albums
            VCRs becoming popular again
            Moon loves the Sun
            Horses play poker
            Dragon gives birth to rainbow kittens
            Buffalo stampede in Africa
            Solar age reached
            Tooth fairy becomes a millionaire investor
            Ghosts play practical jokes
            New subway built in a week
            Zombies go on a fitness journey
            Clouds dress in pajamas
            Cats debate politics
            Factory hammer invented
            Dinosaur spotted in park
            Porpoise saves sailor
            Socks make a break for freedom
            Llamas hold world summit
            Monk wins a race
            Diamond turns back into coal
            Grannies beat world drone record
            Dancing cactus competition
            Memory bank finally opens
            Time travel enthusiasts convene
            Dinosaurs host annual barbecue competition
            T-rex joins yoga class
            Mouse writes bestselling novel
            Fairy dust accidentally fuels flying bicycles
            Unicorns prefer rock music
            Pirates take yoga classes
            Steel man moves house
            User manual for happiness launched
            Gnomes launch their own reality show
            Time machine out of order
            Three legged footballer banned
            Cats program the internet
            Homophobia eradicated

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 28 Jan 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 1527208c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Giraffes start roller-skating
            Mars becomes vacation spot
            Kangaroo steals basketball trophy
            Everyone has robot hands
            Greatest person died
            Flying cars cause traffic in clouds
            Treasure founded out
            Jungle reveals ancient temple
            Prince Abdullah of Arabia gets married
            Potatoes as big as cabbage heads
            Rat poison replaces fermented herring
            Pineapple juice cheaper than water
            Monk cleans up trash
            Ship unnoticed transports Atlantis
            Chess player beats computer again

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


