

# Training 28 Jan 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 1527208c

Recall time: 15 min

1	Blacksmith hits the anvil
2	Decline of the Ping dynasty
3	Socks find lost laundry tales
4	Unicorns launch stock market
5	Penguins fashionistas for the day
6	Llamas take over mall
7	Wormhole opens at Starbucks
8	Cooking class for dragons
9	Sock puppet revolution begins
10	Eels meander
11	The last flight to Hawaii
12	Green tomato ripe
13	First human turns 80
14	Membership numbers reach peak
15	Books begin shouting
16	Bicycle developed without pedals
17	Gorilla feels ill
18	Fish learn to play basketball
19	Fairy dust initiates fashion week
20	Ants film reality series
21	An insect flies
22	Llamas join fashion week
23	Politician changes political stance
24	Secret dragon society revealed
25	Carpet knotting becomes a national sport
26	Easter Bunny missed Christmas
27	Coffee mugs hold deep conversations
28	Senator bans abortion
29	Magic wand discovered in toaster
30	Fish destroy city aquarium
31	Famous politician arrested
32	Bacon becomes currency
33	Happy Mother's Day
34	Llamas invade suburbia
35	Dinosaurs cuddle with teddy bears
36	Giant carrot wins award
37	Magic carpet taxi service revealed
38	Socks collaborate with shoes
39	Pen system invented
40	Cactus starts online course

# Training 28 Jan 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 1527208c

Recall time: 15 min

41	Haunted house turns into trendy café
42	5. Digital camera
43	Olympians win hula hoops
44	First communication with dolphins
45	Butterflies hold inspirational conference
46	Spring cleaning
47	Chocolate rain confuses townsfolk
48	New record price for Krupp villa
49	Relief in Peru
50	Invisible woman successfully opens bakery.
51	Aliens declare potato festival
52	Octopus becomes famous artist
53	Telekinetic crabs take over
54	Flight to the Caribbean
55	Trolls move to the rainforest
56	Penguins discover fire
57	Lion king over earth
58	Denmark starts space program
59	Wizards ban smartphone use
60	Horse wins rosette
61	Astronaut finds space spaghetti
62	Teachers hold hip-hop lessons
63	Everyone lives in caves
64	Time traveler misplaces keys
65	Rainbows become official mood enhancers
66	Blind person gets a driver's license
67	Clock stops
68	Chef invents chocolate salad
69	Fishes smell fishy
70	Dancing trees compete nationally
71	Worms start fashion show
72	ENCARTA Encyclopedia
73	Robot butlers start rebellion
74	Smallest penis in the world seen
75	Landmines are prohibited
76	Fish become expert swimmers
77	Dolphins establish bank
78	Spider weaves a long way
79	Bicycles develop a penchant for racing
80	New chip flavor: grass

# Training 28 Jan 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 1527208c

Recall time: 15 min

81	Candy rains on Tuesdays
82	Rain starts singing
83	Alien reveals identity
84	Tourism is taxed
85	The same day happens twice
86	Chocolate rain showers occur
87	Cantonese 4th Swiss official language
88	Kangaroos practice ballet
89	Baboon loses house keys
90	Socks start singing loudly
91	Frogs perform Shakespeare in the park
92	Robot raccoons steal toys
93	Execution postponed
94	Silencing of the goats
95	Dinosaurs return, demand wifi access
96	Watching television not allowed
97	Japan bans nuclear energy
98	Cactus becomes new pet
99	Alligators start meditation retreat
100	Cactus gains sentience overnight
101	Description of the immune system
102	Turkeys' insurrection against Thanksgiving Day
103	Cats run for president
104	Mermaids run marathon
105	All kings meet
106	Sweaters given sentience
107	Dairy cows unionize for rights
108	Woman swims across the Pacific
109	Unemployment banned by constitution
110	Three-eyed frogs host nightly talk show
111	Robots write haikus together
112	15-year-old girl elected president
113	Attack in Magdeburg
114	Zebra with green stripes discovered
115	Branches found at branch office
116	TV switches on by itself
117	Merkel re-elected for the 32nd time
118	Kangaroos run for mayor
119	Time-traveling coffee shop opens
120	Parachute jump from the Zugspitze

# Training 28 Jan 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 1527208c

Recall time: 15 min

121	Giants play chess with the clouds
122	Noone wins on the lottery
123	Mice throw cheese party
124	Rainbows record albums
125	VCRs becoming popular again
126	Moon loves the Sun
127	Horses play poker
128	Dragon gives birth to rainbow kittens
129	Buffalo stampede in Africa
130	Solar age reached
131	Tooth fairy becomes a millionaire investor
132	Ghosts play practical jokes
133	New subway built in a week
134	Zombies go on a fitness journey
135	Clouds dress in pajamas
136	Cats debate politics
137	Factory hammer invented
138	Dinosaur spotted in park
139	Porpoise saves sailor
140	Socks make a break for freedom
141	Llamas hold world summit
142	Monk wins a race
143	Diamond turns back into coal
144	Grannies beat world drone record
145	Dancing cactus competition
146	Memory bank finally opens
147	Time travel enthusiasts convene
148	Dinosaurs host annual barbecue competition
149	T-rex joins yoga class
150	Mouse writes bestselling novel
151	Fairy dust accidentally fuels flying bicycles
152	Unicorns prefer rock music
153	Pirates take yoga classes
154	Steel man moves house
155	User manual for happiness launched
156	Gnomes launch their own reality show
157	Time machine out of order
158	Three legged footballer banned
159	Cats program the internet
160	Homophobia eradicated

# Training 28 Jan 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 1527208c

Recall time: 15 min

161	Giraffes start roller-skating
162	Mars becomes vacation spot
163	Kangaroo steals basketball trophy
164	Everyone has robot hands
165	Greatest person died
166	Flying cars cause traffic in clouds
167	Treasure founded out
168	Jungle reveals ancient temple
169	Prince Abdullah of Arabia gets married
170	Potatoes as big as cabbage heads
171	Rat poison replaces fermented herring
172	Pineapple juice cheaper than water
173	Monk cleans up trash
174	Ship unnoticed transports Atlantis
175	Chess player beats computer again